

FORM PTO-1594

100871339

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MotorUp Corporation □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware	Name: Future Labs, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1910 Street Address: 123 S. Broad Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19107 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ♀ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/501,061	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes № No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Andrew T. Hoyne	
Internal Address: Armstrong, Teasdale, Schlafly & Davis 26th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	□ Enclosed
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropontan Square, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 01-2384
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102-2740	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew T. Hoyne	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover seet: 8 4	
	<u> </u>

REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MotorUp Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 123 S. Broad, Suite 1910, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 ("Assignor") has filed the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Application") pursuant to Applicant's intention to use the Trademark as a trademark for jump starters for automotive batteries:

TrademarkSerial No.Filing DateSTART ME UP75/501,061June 12, 1998

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred its planned jump starter for automotive batteries business to its affiliated company, Future Labs, Inc., of 123 S. Broad, Suite 1910, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 ("Assignee") and, in conjunction therewith, desires to transfer the Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the Application.

RECORDED: 10/28/1998

MOTORUP CORPORATION

Jomes Text D

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0765